## www.ecoul

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 3517/2018

SHEIKH ANIS Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS. IA 18494/2019

Respondent(s)

Date: 05-03-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashish Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Kumar, Adv. Ms. Rakhi Ray, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

In view of the reasons stated in the application to delete the names of respondent Nos. 2 & 4 from the array of parties, application is allowed.

Consequently, the names of respondent Nos. 2 & 4 are ordered to be deleted at the risk of the petitioner. Cause title be amended accordingly.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)