SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No.3517/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-11-2017 in CRLA No. 157/1997 passed by the High Court of M.P. Principal Seat at Jabalpur)

SHEIKH ANIS

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Petitioner(s)

Date: 11-09-2019 This petition was orally mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashish Tiwari, Adv.(Orally mentioned by)
Ms. Rakhi Ray, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Upon oral mentioning made by the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, the Registry is directed not to delete this matter which is likely to be listed for hearing on 27th September, 2019.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR