## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No.39987/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-11-2017 in CRA No. 157/1997 passed by the High Court of M.P. Principal Seat at Jabalpur)

SARWAN Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(IA No.175547/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP, IA No.175551/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.175550/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 29-11-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vivek K. Tankha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, AOR

Mr. Aman Nandarajog, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Sivrajan, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Tiwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Jaikriti S. Jadeja, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag with Special Leave Petition (Crl.) No.3517 of 2018.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR